Osterbottens Alghundklubb rf

HIRV domare
Agnesbéack Jonathan
Agnesback Kaj
Ali-Haapala Aleksi,

Ahlroos
Ahlskog
Ahlvik
Ahlvik
Ahlvik
Ahlvik
Anderssén
Andersson
Antfolk
Antikainen
Asp
Asplund
Asplund
Back
Backa
Backlund
Backman
Backman
Bengs
Bengs
Berg

Berg
Berts
Bexar
Bexar
Birling
Bjorkblom
Bjorkell
Bjorkell
Bjorkfors
Bjorkfors
Bjorkqren
Bjorklund
Bjorklund
Bjorklund
Bjorklund
Bjorklund
Bjorklund
Bjorklund
Bjorndahl
Bjorndahl
Bjornvik
Blomqvist
Blomqvist

Niklas
Martin
André
David
Henrik

Lars-Johan

Christoffer
Linn
Hans-Erik
Jani
Peter
Anders,
Kennet
Leif-Goran
Henrik
Henrik
Mathias
Nina
Elenor
Gote
Ing-Mari
Kenneth
Adrian
Jimmy
Peter
Ville
Patrik
Leif
Richard
Kenneth
Ove
Johan
Annika
Gunder
Hakan
Karl-Erik
Markus
Oskar
Thomas
Jan-Ole
Tobias
Harry
Hakan
Jimmy

050-305 2808
050-558 5982
044-5623187
050-3497412
050-3777188
050-4308513
050-4315926
0500-139796
040-5787223
050-4648192
044-0633251
0500-362488
045-8892353
044-5644305
050-5983126
050-3080421
050-3399434
040-5929500
040-5064865
050-3299424
040-3026593
040-9115524
050-5120640
050-4909531
050-3563621
040-6734401
045-6378520
0400-916 686
040-5732533
040-5403959
050-3307275
050-3238153
050-5648813
050-5527406
040-9694111
050-3388319
0500-365349
050-5166732
040-5580350
050-5984391
0400-252347
040-5485773
050-5174750
050-3795101
0400-748771
050-3432449
0400-273326

9.3.2025

KARH

X X X

x

x

HIRV-J

x

x



Blomqvist Johannes
Blomqgvist Kaj
Blomqvist Krister
Bodbacka Dan,
Bodbacka Tom
Bodman Rune
Boij Folke
Borg Bjorn
Borgmastars Sven
Bostrom Tom
Brors Emil
Brannkarr Jens
Brannkarr Jimmy
Byman Bo-Erik
Back Daniel
Back Rickard
Back Tony
Backlund Fredrik
Backlund Linda
Backman Martina
Backstrom Krister
Caldén Niclas
Carlsson Jens
Carlsson  Pehr
Carlsson  Susanne
Carp Robin
Cederberg Patrik
Cederberg Sarah
Cederberg Thomas
Cederholm Henry
Dahlgren Bo-Goéran
Dahlgren  Christian
Dahlgren  Joakim
Dahlgren  William
Dahlvik Mikael
Dalaholm  Bjorn
Dalaholm

Duvnas Jonny
Ehn Mikael
Ek Isak
Ekblom Rebecca
Ekebohm Carl-Johan
Ekebohm Magnus
Eklund Bennet
Eklund Sven
Eklund Sebastian
Eklund Thomas
Eklov Hakan
Emaus Torolf
Ena Henrik
Ena Leif

050-3584859
040-5412179
040-5388189
050-5572055
050-3452765
0400-266843
0500-266221
050-4145066
050-5913990
040-5623951
050-308 4513
0400-466693
0400-916671
0500-911553
040-3507348
050-3273386
050-3348062
040-8489697
040-7788407
050-3829059
0500-763164
050-4651052
050-5489642
044-3690246
050-3690232
050-5207742
050-3228556
044-5440492
040-5076603
0500-566463
040-7384229
040-5567519
0400-445360
040-6679331
044-2768478
050-9113747

Margaretha 040-7289292

0400-629147
040-5906271
040-7180635
044-2810439
050-5010868
050-5659978
045-1123173
050-5811765
0400-152059
050-3052490
050-5173746
041-4341502
0400-341319
050-5412578

X X X X

xX X

X X

xX X

x

x



Enfors
Enfors
Enfors
Englund
Enlund
Erkkila
Fagerudd
Fagerudd
Fagerudd
Falk
Finne
Finnberg
Flemming
Fors
Forsbacka
Forsbacka
Forsbacka
Forsbacka
Forsman
Forsstrom
Frantz
From
From
From
Geust
Glasberg
Granholm
Granholm
Granholm
Granholm
Grankull
Grankull
Grankull
Grankulla
Grankulla
Grankulla
Granlund
Granlund
Granlund
Granlund
Granlund
Grannas
Grangvist
Granqvist
Granroth
Granroth
Granvik
Grundvall
Gron
Gronberg
Gunell

Bjorn
Robin
Vidar
Stefan
Tony
Kristina
Glenn
UlIf
Marten
Dan
Christoffer
Richard
Jan
Oskar
Bruce
Daniel
Kristian
Matias
Tommy
Stig
Olav
Andreas

050-5354555
050-5354005
0400-252739
0400-767264
040-7739146
040-5529755
040-5401655
050-5602825
044-3432916
050-5677764
050-4092855
044-7218354
050-5261119
044-3784260
0500-809349
040-7191735
040-8344507
050-3774898
050-5509872
0500-366223
050-5848525
040-8250596

Jan-Anders 044-5539469

Jonathan
Tommy
Bror
David
Denis
Linus,
Rune
Jenny
Jessica
Tobias
Andreas
Joni
Rikard
Johan
Kevin
Mikael
Niclas
Peter
Johannes
Allan
Annika
Jonny
Robin

050-5213812
050-5473688
050-5398171
050-3781981
050-5347228
044-3271681
040-1923270
050-4098118
040-5111558
040-7080772
040-5501227
040-7509052
050-3497398
040-5069475
040-4198993
040-5567958
040-1764170
040-7417866
050-3040671
050-5669082
050-4939219
050-3902043
044-3042956

Jan-Anders 040-5555459

Greger
Jonny
Bo
Anders

040-8154599

044-2354690.

050-3776654
050-5118924

x X X X X X

X X X X

x

x

X X X X



Gadda Leon 040-4829907
Géaddnas  Sture 050-3432863
Haga Kaisa 040-7037044
Haga Karl-Erik ~ 0400-233483
Hannus Sigfrid 050-5057619
Hanner Linus 044-0608898
Harju Mikael 050-3663535
Hartvik Jens 050-5426704
Hattula Harto 0500-568489
Haukirauma Matti 06-3153382

Hautajarvi Nina 0400-010769
Hautamaki Kimmo 050-3307275
Havulehto Antti 050-3532092
Hedvall Tommy 040-8407737

Helenelund Bo
Helenelund Hakan

Hellman
Hellgvist
Hellgvist
Herrgard
Hietanen
Himmanen
Hinders
Hjerppe
Hjulfors
Hjulfors
Hodzic
Hodzic
Hodzic
Holm
Holmlund
Holmstréom
Honkanen
Hummel
Huusko
Hakans
Hakans
Hager
Hagg
Héaggblom
Haggblom
Héaggblom
Haggblom
Héagglund
Hagglund
Héagglund
Hagglund
Haggvik
Harmala

Héassjebacka Peter

Hastbacka

050-5119951
040-5482914

Ralf 050-4420084
Nils-Erik ~ 0500-369041
Stig 0500-522233

Kenny 050-5442096
Karl-Gustaf 0500-712537
Asta 050-3697331
Jan-Erik  050-5866774
Bo-Erik 050-5711825

Kim 044-2621640
Matias 050-4918394
Faruk 046-8307344
Harun 046-5546976
Mirza 040-9625254
Hans-Peter 050-5176255
Victor 050-5753464

Magnus 050-5924895
Joakim 050-5184072
Gustav 050-3504293
Jami-Kristian 046-9065042
Kim 050-5962383
Torolf 050-3674147
Niklas 050-5740559
Roger 050-4104957

Bertel 050-5661168
Karl-Erik  0500-160518
Peter 040-5065967
Staffan 040-5395016
Kevin 050-3662870

Michelle 050-4675897
Mikael 0500-866806
Tommy 050-3580719
Goran, 050-5265420
Martin 050-3740784
0400-779268
Ville 040-7747385

x

x

x
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X X

xX X

x



Hogfors
Hoglund
Hoglund
Hognabba
HOgnas
Hostman
Ikola
Ingman
Ingman
Ingman
Ingves
Jansson
Jansson
Juth
Juthstrém
Jafs

Jarn
Kackur
Kaitajarvi
Kaitajarvi
Kaitajarvi
Kaitfors
Kaivo-oja
Kallio
Karlsson
Karlsson
Karlsson
Karp
Karukka
Kengo
Kengo
Kengo
Klemets
Kniivila
Kock
Kock
Kolam
Korpela
Korpela
Korpela
Kronlund
Krongvist
Krongvist
Krongvist
Kupiainen
Kuuttinen
Kvist
Kacko
Kald

Kald
Kaldman

Patrik
Kent
Vincent
August
Markus
Tobias
Kaj

Kaj
Ruben
Tommy
Sebastian
Roger
Stefan
Lucas
Mats
Kaj
Bo-Erik
Marcus

045-8625999
050-5910044
050-5723509
040-3517544
044-5878349
050-5141179
050-5946377
050-5622431
0500-262800
050-3402504
040-5552261
040-1677300
050-3234233
050-3548856
050-5181049
0400-361338
0400-789867
050-3025948

Jan-Anders 050-5617489

Joacim
Mats
Klas-Olav
Petri
Juha
Jens,
John
Rune
Kenneth
Kari
Peter
Robert
Simon
Marcus
Johan
Fredrik
Viktor
Tom
Janne
Jari
Jens
Robert
Anders
Bengt
Viktor
Niklas
Kenneth
Samuel
Peter
Jan

UlIf

Kim,

040-5173023
044-5659702
0440-212150
040-5932284
050-5617450
050-3864482
050-4099666
0500-162842
050-3525800
050-5918872
050-5862015
050-3552871
050-4686589
050-3769125
040-5466072
040-1794226
050-543 2469
0400-341318
050-5377916
050-5308871
050-4103883
050-5274130
044-9794828
050-5742906
040-5386428
0400-455316
050-5984804
050-5581397
050-5569667
045-1216794
040-7423596
040-8607123

x

x
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x

x

X X X X

x



040-5403929
050-3091254
050-5752039
050-5351999

Karl-Henrik 0500-163827

Lagerstedt Kurt
Laitala Markus
Lall Mats
Lampa Jakob
Langels

Lasén Johan
Lauhaluoma Sami
Lehtonen Emil
Lerstrand Anders
Lerstrand Thomas
Lill Marcus
Lillqvist Frank
Lillgvist Johan
Lillqvist Tony
Lillrank Benjamin
Lindell Stig
Lindeman Annika
Lindeman Patrik
Lindgard  Erik
Lindgard Goran
Lindholm  Rolf
Lindroos  Johan
Lindvall Jesper
Ljung Alex
Ljung Gunnar
Ljungberg Anders
Ljungberg Otto
Ljungberg Robert
Luhtala Ralf
Lundberg Christer
Lundvall  Anders
Lyback Fredrik
Lyyski Sakari
Langfors  Kim
Langfors  Tomi
Lov Andreas
Majors Linus
Malm Christer
Malm Jonas
Martin Jonny
Mattjus Johan
Moliis Goran
Mard Leo
Méaenpaa Antti
Maki-Franti Rasmus
Nickull Matias
Niemi Marko
Nilsson Fjalar
Nilsson Markus
Nordling  Jens
Nordmyr  Alf

050-3781516
040-9653566
040-7751306
050-5233449
040-8307795
050-5749188
050-4422925
040-0668359
050-4463859
045-128 2287
050-5166890
0400-531400
0400-919357
050-5370149
0400-927913
046-6150453
050-3678194
050-4074614
050-4126829
050-5971748
040-7219896
040-5160920
0500-732829
050-5575039
050-5306555
050-3091762
0500-669631
050-3652420
041-4535176
040-7799349
050-3035861
050-4391180
050-3240420
050-5185899
041-4355055
040-7032531
050-4656361
040-5862729
040-0818667
050-5218587
050-524 1167
0440-694369
050-3647165
050-5245386
0440-863596
0400-361592

xX X

X X X X X x

x
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x

X X
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Nordmyr
Norrgard
Norrgard
Nummelin
Nybacka
Nyby
Nybyggar
Nybyggar
Nyfors
Nyfors
Nygard
Nyholm
Nykamb
Nykamb
Nykvist
Nylund
Nylund
Nyman
Nyman
Nyman
Nyman
Nyman
Nyman
Nyman
Nyman
Nyman
Nyman
Nynas
Nyqvist
Nystahl
Pada
Pada
Palojarvi
Pasanen
Pellfolk
Pitkdaho
Punsar
Pafs

Pafs

Pafs

Porn
Raak

Rex

Rex
Riissanen
Riissanen
Rosenlund
RONN
Ronnblad
Ronngvist
Ronnqvist

Joakim
Annika,
Kim
Christian
Lars-Erik
Andreas
Bo-Gustav
Jan-Erik
Roger
Stig-Erik
Mats
Markus

Frank-Micael 050-5463790

Klas
Jigor

040-5905545
050-4396623
050-4387329
050-3758256
0400-561673
041-4630593
050-4918905
040-7200492
0400-653023
040-912 8688
050-553 0981
050-5004205

050-3642106
044-7557840

Clas-Goran 0400-920497

Lars-Olav

Ann-Charlotte 050-5711773

Christer
Jan-Erik
Jan-Ove
Kristoffer,
Mikael
Niklas
Rolf
Simon
Tom
Rune
Roger
Fredrik
Magnus
Ralf
Matti
Kari
Bennet
Arto

Klas-Goran

Barbara
Frank
Tor-Erik
Kurt
Kristian
Joachim
Kaj

Lars
Marcus
Jonas
Isak
Kristian
Greger
Jenna

0440-252048

0500-790272
050-5206184
050-4663977
050-5975989
0500-888296
050-5396285
050-5179045
050-3443372
050-3077924
050-5111358
040-8308055
050-5524779
041-4335389
040-7648847
040-7404685
0400-734958
040-8391431
040-5232213
0500-472 014
050-3421281
050-5257245
050-5176260
050-5814900
0400-636 657
050-5257244
0500-260012
0400-660886
040-5843845
040-8611660
044-3041194
0500-159885
050-5509768
050-5919166

X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

x

x



Ronnqgvist
ROOsgren
Salmela
Salmela
Salomaa
Samelin

Sandbacka

Sandqvist
Sandstrom
Sandvik
Seitovaara
Seppala
Siffren
Sj6berg
Sjoberg
Sjoberg
Sjoberg
Sjoberg
Sjoberg
Sjoblom
Sjogard
Sjoskog
Sjoskog
Sjostrand
Skarper
Skog
Skog
Skogvall
Skrabb
Snellman
Snickars
Snickars
Snickars
Snygg
Sohlstrém
Staffans
Staffans
Sten
Stenfors
Stenman
Stenman
Stenmark
Stenroos
Storfors
Stoor
Storgard
Storsjo
Strand
Strand

Strandberg
Strandberg

Klas-Goran 050-5240264

Magnus
Eric
Petteri
Lena
Robert
Jakob
Gustav
Kennet
Pasi
Jonas
Vesa,
Anton
Anders
Jenny
Jim
Jimmy
Johan
Linn
Niklas
Kaj
Daniel
Helge
Thomas
Goran
Daniel
Peter
Christoffer
Stefan
Oskar
Benny
Bjorn
Jim
Ronney
Patrik,
Ben-Erik
Eva
Roland
Mats
Frank
Jonny
Sebastian
Jan
Conny
Jens
Jens,
Sofia
Andreas
Goéran
Sebastian
Sdren

040-5734054
050-5020296
044-7095668
0400-217998
040-7726634
040-7075758
0500-369358
0400-997918
050-5988175
0400-362710
050-5882458
040-3482910
0400-174886
050-3094086
050-5309653
050-5360840
050-5631441
040-8405917
040-4168377
040-5877947
045-1735036
050-5545708
050-5763223
050-5852368
050-5415711
0400-263565
040-5396937
0400-798970
044-2846465
050-4018707
050-3648210
040-3562183
050-5531210
050-5633570
050-5262122
050-5835200
0500-297482
0500-863838
050-5052552
040-5359149
050-5622387
040-5060940
050-4927364
050-323 9090
050-4345287
050-5633165
050-3307399
050-5510635
050-3696029
050-3138135

X X

X X

x

X X

X X

X X

x



Strandholm Goéran

Strandvall
Straka
Strom
Strom
Strombéack
Strombéack
Stahlberg
Sundberg
Sundelin
Sundfors
Sundholm
Sundholm
Sundman
Sundqvist
Sundqvist
Sundqvist
Sundqvist
Sundqvist
Sundqvist
Sundqvist
Sundqvist
Sundqvist
Sundqvist
Sundqvist
Sundqvist
Sundstrém
Svedlund

Johan
Tommy
Benny
Michael
Ole
Roger
Ben-Johan
Sam
Samuel
Roland
André
Guy
Melker
Christian
Daniel
Frank,
Glenn
Hakan
Jakob
Jan-Olof
Jimmy
Jonas
Roger
Roland
Sdren
Roger
Bill

Soderbacka Leif

Sodergard
Sdderholm
Sdderman
S6do
S6do
S6do
S6do

Johnny
Kim
Leif
Janina
Louise
Sune
Sven

Tapanainen Mika
Tapanainen Rainer
Tapanainen Reino

Thylin
Torkko
Traskvik
Traskvik
Uppgard
Valkonen
Wargh
Vasara
Vasara
West
Westblom
Wester

Tobias
Jyri
Kaj
Patrik
Kjell
Esa
Tommy
Hans
Robin
Robert
Patrik,
Johan

050-3442153
050-5728163
040-5636204
045-3170979
045-6574418
050-3467940
050-5476385
050-5552540
050-5983079
040-9139601
044-7851224
040-5148468
050-5507378

050-5412402
050-4280771
0500-942244
0400-501110
0500-363 608
045-232 8315

044-3123473
044-5748394
040-1976766
040-5514028
0500-181210
040-9607122
050-3211457
050-3341151
050-5587097
0400-265424
0400-325286
044-2977539
040-7619322
040-1680016
050-5277807
050-5928187
040-5862997
050-5983010
050-3674717
050-5398230
0500-563399
0400-668764
050-3745602
050-5914007
050-5236950
050-4033000
041-4358012
050-3491265
044-5545457
050-4343020

x

x

x

x



Wester

Sixten,

Westerback Bjarne
Westerback Johan
Westerback Ronny
Westerdahl Sven
Westergard Casper

Wide
Wik

Wik

Wik
Wikblad
Wiklund
Vikman
Wikman
Vikman
Wikman
Wikman
Vikstrand
Vikstrand
Vikstrom
Vingard
Vagar
Vagar
Véaglund
Ylikoski
Akerblom
Akermark
Akers
Akers
Akers
Aman
Aman
Anas
Astrand
Ohman
Olvebo
Ost
Osterberg
Ostergérd
Osteras
Ostman
Ostman

Joachim
Jan
Jan-Erik
Tobias
Kjell
Tom
Evert
Gustav
Kenneth
Krister
Tommy
Johan
Victoria
UlIf,
Jens
Patrik
Sara
Robin
Antero
Kurt

Nils
Alexander
Dan
Simon

0400-357931
050-5590089
050-3694541
050-9179525
0500-197155
050-5894210
040-5188132
040-5508493
050-5534676
040-7650962
050-3538829
050-5147258
050-5725831
050-5187681
040-7508486
050-3637356
040-5879671
050-5601876
0400-696238
046-9396556
050-5601526
040-8286649
0400-780898
045-8896730
050-5671556
0400-267173
050-5991428
040-6637999
044-3512505
044-5049745

Anja-Lovisa 040-5524217

Sigvard
Jakob
Mats
Lars
Lennart
Mikael
Niklas
Miika
Tommy
Kristina
Valde

050-5983015
040-8699148
0400-658057

+46706508824
+467020058204

050-5146312
050-5172969
040-5118019
0400-368838
050-5910131
0500-107307

x

x

x

X X X X X

x

x

X X X X X



